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Appropriations for Public Works Services.

CLASS XVIII.—PUBLIC BUILDINGS—continued.

item. 1915-16.

MINISTEB OF PUBLIC WOEKS— continued.
£ £
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VOTE No. 94—continued.
Gaols—continued.

Auckland (female), (land and buildings), (on
account)

Auckland (warders' cottages)
Gisborne
Gisborne (warder's cottage)
Invercargill (on account) ...
Invercargill (warders' cottages)
Picton
Templeton (land and buildings), (on account)
Waikeria (land, buildings, &c), (on account)
Waikeria (road through Prison Beserve)
Wellington (new building), on account)
Wellington (female), (land and buildings), (on

account)
Wellington (warder's cottage)
Buildings and sites not specified, and supervision

1,000
400
900
450

3,000
800
120

5,000
6,000

200
3,000

500
525
250

16
17

18
19

Beformatory Institutions—
Auckland (land and buildings), (on account)
Wellington (land and buildings), (on account)

1,000
1,000

30,945
Total required for current year—Vote No. 94 ... < U18,45i
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VOTE No. 95.
Police-stations—

Ahaura
Ashburton (lock-up, &c.) ...
Auckland, Freeman's Bay (site and building)
Auckland, Kingsland (additions and alterations) ...
Auckland, O'Korke Street (additions)
Auckland, Owen's Road, Epsom (site and building)
Auckland, Ponsonby (site and building)
Blenheim (sergeant's residence)
Charleston
Christchurch, Fendalton (site and building)
Christchurch, Lower Biccarton (site and building)
Clyde
Darfield
Devonport (site and building)
Dunedin (additions, &c.) ...
Dunedin (superintendent's residence), (site and

building)
Dunedin, Caversham
Dunedin, Mornington (site and building)
Dunedin, North-east Valley (site and building) ...
Dunedin, Boslyn (site and building) ...
Dunedin, St. Clair (site and building) ...
Dunedin, St. Kilda (site and building)
Dunedin, Woodhaugh (site and building)
Geraldine
Half-moon Bay (site and building)
Hamilton
Hawera (offices, &c.)
Herekino
Hobsonville (site)
Hokitika (office and quarters)
Hokitika (sergeant's residence)
Houhora (purchase of property, and alterations) ...
Ingle wood

200
220

2,000
150

3,000
1,600
4,000
1,000

100
950

1,000
650
800

2,000
1,000

1,700
1,000
1,500
1,500
1,500
1,500
1,500
1,500

850
650

1,750
500
800
100
800
650
500

1,000
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