## Appropriations for Public Works Services.

## CLASS XVIII.—PUBLIC BUILDINGS—continued.

Item.		1915–16.	
	MINISTER OF PUBLIC WORKS—continued.	£	£
	VOTE No. 94—continued.	~	~
4	GAOLS—continued.  Auckland (female), (land and buildings), (on		
_	account)	1,000	
5 6	Auckland (warders' cottages) Gisborne	400 900	
7	Gisborne (warder's cottage)	450	
8	Invercargill (on account)	3,000	
9	Invercargill (warders' cottages) Picton	$\begin{array}{c c} 800 \\ 120 \end{array}$	
11	Templeton (land and buildings), (on account)	5,000	
$\frac{12}{13}$	Waikeria (land, buildings, &c.), (on account) Waikeria (road through Prison Reserve)	6,000 200	
14	Wellington (new building), on account)	3,000	
15	Wellington (female), (land and buildings), (on	<b>#</b> 00	
16	account) Wellington (warder's cottage)	500 525	
17	Buildings and sites not specified, and supervision	250	
	Reformatory Institutions—		
18 19	Auckland (land and buildings), (on account) Wellington (land and buildings), (on account)	$\begin{bmatrix} 1,000 \\ 1,000 \end{bmatrix}$	
	(cana alla samango), (can account)		
	Total required for current year—Vote No. 94	30,945	18,450
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16	VOTE No. 95.  POLICE-STATIONS— Ahaura Ashburton (lock-up, &c.) Auckland, Freeman's Bay (site and building) Auckland, Kingsland (additions and alterations) Auckland, O'Rorke Street (additions) Auckland, Owen's Road, Epsom (site and building) Auckland, Ponsonby (site and building) Blenheim (sergeant's residence) Charleston Christchurch, Fendalton (site and building) Christchurch, Lower Riccarton (site and building) Clyde Darfield Devonport (site and building) Dunedin (additions, &c.) Dunedin (superintendent's residence), (site and building)	200 220 2,000 150 3,000 1,600 4,000 1,000 100 950 1,000 650 800 2,000 1,000	
17	Dunedin, Caversham	1,000	
18 19	Dunedin, Mornington (site and building)  Dunedin, North-east Valley (site and building)	$egin{array}{c c} 1,500 & 1,500 & \end{array}$	
20	Dunedin, Roslyn (site and building)	1,500	
$\frac{21}{22}$	Dunedin, St. Clair (site and building) Dunedin, St. Kilda (site and building)	$\begin{array}{c c} 1,500 & \\ 1,500 & \end{array}$	
23	Dunedin, Woodhaugh (site and building)	1,500	
$\begin{array}{c} 24 \\ 25 \end{array}$	Geraldine Half-moon Bay (site and building)	850 650	
26	Half-moon Bay (site and building) Hamilton	$egin{array}{c} 650 \ 1,750 \ \end{array}$	
27	Hawera (offices, &c.)	<b>50</b> 0	
28 29	Herekino Hobsonville (site)	800 100	
30	Hokitika (office and quarters)	800	
$\frac{31}{32}$	Hokitika (sergeant's residence) Houhora (purchase of property, and alterations)	650 500	
33	Inglewood	1,000	